19,86,61,2331- (Rupees Nineteen Crore, Eighty Six Lakh, Sixty One
Thousald, Two Hundred ald 1'hirty Three onl-y) which arrivcs as Ils.
3,61,66,277/- (BCD @ 5% Rs.99,33,0621- + CvD @Lt"t' Rs.2,29,4s,3721- ,
SWS@10% Rs.32,87,843/-) The said short paid duty oi Rs 3,61 ,66,277 I
(Rupees Three Crore, Sixty One Lakh, Sixty Six Thousand, Two Hundred and
Seventy Seven only) is required to be demanded and recovered under Section
28 ( t ) of the Customs Act, 1962 a.longwith interest undcr Se(rtion 28AA of the
Customs Act, ).962 and duty of Rs.71,52,'787 l- rs ru:quir-ed to bc sct
aside/dropped due to reduction in assessable valuc of llt:rnnernt Fr:r:l on
account ofnon inclusion of notional Fre\ght Qg2Oo/o thcrein.

15, lllhether 17,O6,4LO Ltrs. of ATF valued at Rs. 19,86,61,233/- (Rupees
Nineteen Crore, Eighty Six Lakh, Sixty One Thousand, Two Hundred and

Thirty Three only), should be held liable to confiscetion under Section
111{f) and 111[] of the Customs Act, L962.

15.1 I find that the Show Cause Notice proposes confiscation of the remnart
fucl. In this regard, it is to mention that the same is covered under the definition